GCPRA Freedom RV Year-End Standings

2020
TOTAL
Bareback

Kyle Charley $1,122.00
Rio Lee $774.00
Evan Betony $749.00
Tre Hosley $554.00
Lucas Samaniego $551.00
Whyatt Hancock $310.00
Tyrick Wilson $248.00
Tie Down Roping
Luke Jeffries $1,578.00
Joseph Parsons $1,390.00
Colter Sellers $1,318.00
Andrew Martin $1,020.00
Seth Hall $1,001.00
Logan Bird $673.00
Monty James $556.00
Kass Kayser $520.00
Jeff Frizzell $499.00
Tyler Whitlow $466.00
Quincy Reeves $373.00
Justin Kibler $335.00
Casey Green $301.00
Chance Hays $251.00
Tristan Mahoney $243.00
Wes Crane $228.00
Kalai Nobriga $195.00
Pecos Tatum $151.00
Kolbey Hughes $151.00
Justin Stegall $133.00
Zane Munhoz $126.00
Derek Runyon $87.00
Inc. Tie Down Roping
Casey Green $1,427.00
Jeff Frizzell $1,397.00
Joe Grant $912.00
Manerd Bird $652.00
Pecos Tatum $603.00
Dale Davies $571.00
Shea Freeland $482.00

Quincy Reeves $335.00



Shane Guin
Conor Curbello
Ron Hirsch
Robert Wooten
Mike Enervold
Chuck Burt
Cooper Anderson
Canon Freeland

Steer Wrestling

McLane Arballo
Jordan Holland
Clem Zievert

Jeff Frizzell
Justin Rockhill
Hayden Fullerton
Koty Kamm
Wyatt Smith
Julius Figueroa
Payson Smith
Trevor Duhon
Trey Nahrgang
Grady Gray
Jackson Clark
Wyatt Jurney
Clayton Tuchscherer
Taylor Gregg

Breakaway

Kayse Mahoney
Macy Fuller
Hailey Schafer
Rayna Billingsley
Becky Mahoney
LeighAnn Scribner
Baylee Johnston
Kaci Kamm
Nicole Baggarley
Shancee Brown
Taniah Nez

Kimmer Severance
Danielle Lowman
Taylor Allen

Justine Doka

Sierra Spratt

Dally Goemmer
Cheyanne Tannery
Pua Kauhaihao
Leigh Ann Billingsley
Annabelle Hampton
Anna Jorgenson

$315.00
$250.00
$243.00
$232.00
$158.00
$126.00
$122.00
$88.00

$1,829.00

$1,041.00
$709.00
$651.00
$641.00
$548.00
$501.00
$465.00
$464.00
$332.00
$264.00
$178.00
$178.00
$178.00
$178.00
$170.00
$61.00

$2,931.00
$1,800.00
$1,522.00
$1,314.00
$1,231.00
$1,127.00
$1,070.00
$1,027.00
$1,018.00
$833.00
$742.00
$685.00
$666.00
$602.00
$597.00
$567.00
$518.00
$445.00
$411.00
$378.00
$191.00
$124.00



Hope Luttrell
Taylour Latham
Sierra Jo Keith
Kelton Little

Open Barrels

Dedra Warwick
Jacqueline Nichols
Tara Seaton

Jessi Portenier
Sydney Jacob
Stacey Padilla
Summer Hatch
Cheyenne Lindsey
Tarryn Lee

Carly Todd

Laura Carmen
Kelly Robertson
Christina Gould
Cabrina Vickers
Zale Delp
Courtney Wood
Carrie Jankee
Mariah Morgan
Shancee Brown
Ashley Haller
Cheyanne Tannery
Sherry Cervi
Kiersten Pettus
Jolee Lautaret Jordan
Lindzey Doran
Ronnie Will

Sierra Spratt

Lisa Heldreth

Inc. Barrels

Jo Lynn Kring
Hailey Portonova
Clara Ness
Amanda Radford
Brandee Tweten
Courtney Kibler
Rebecca Kenner
Kiersten Pettus

Kristin Brashears
Ellie Escapule
Belle Lockhart
Scout Magill
Sofia Borowski
Kim Schmidt
Allison Hardt

$121.00
$83.00
$83.00
$57.00

$2,594.00
$2,507.00
$2,181.00
$2,153.00
$1,748.00
$1,616.00
$1,329.00
$1,249.00
$1,117.00
$1,073.00
$1,003.00
$995.00
$984.00
$959.00
$886.00
$738.00
$667.00
$644.00
$397.00
$358.00
$345.00
$297.00
$202.00
$197.00
$196.00
$148.00
$102.00
$78.00

$1,327.00
$726.00
$576.00
$547.00
$540.00
$526.00
$512.00
$507.00
$476.00
$472.00
$424.00
$404.00
$391.00
$366.00
$366.00



Eileen Geraghty
Stacy Tucker
Dallas Bauer
Tara Seaton
Anna Jorgenson
Toni Karre
Cortney Morris
Terye Penrod
Baylee Johnston
Courtney Wood
Kelly Zamudio
Shannon Cuff
Makena Felix
Lisa Heldreth

KL Spratt

Leisa Brug

Katie Jensen
Fallon Doka
Camisa Composti
Justine Doka
Melanie Edwards
Caylie Handgis
Lana Sproule
Shawn Payntier

$354.00
$333.00
$322.00
$321.00
$291.00
$291.00
$262.00
$260.00
$252.00
$233.00
$219.00
$219.00
$190.00
$153.00
$119.00
$114.00
$102.00
$88.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$48.00
$24.00
$24.00

Open Team Roping Heading

Pedro Egurrola
Derrick Begay

Ed Hawley
Tanner Baldwin
Travis Whitlow
Erich Rogers
Armando Flores
Brooks Dahozy
Nate Singletary
Diego Suarez
Seth Hall

David Page

Tom Bill Johnson
Jason Thorstenson
Michael Calmelat
Jesse McNett
Chaz Kananen

$3,832.00
$1,962.00
$1,709.00
$1,456.00
$1,294.00
$867.00
$788.00
$747.00
$677.00
$652.00
$645.00
$448.00
$448.00
$440.00
$399.00
$245.00
$157.00

Open Team Roping Heeling

LI'l Michael Calmelat

Ty Romo
Trevor Nowlin
Cesar de la Cruz
Nano Garza
Cory Petska

$2,370.00
$2,217.00
$1,861.00
$1,856.00
$1,416.00
$1,286.00



Scotty Raines
Salvador Flores
Seth Hall

Tom Bill Johnson
Nate Singletary
Danielle Lowman
Samuel Openshaw
Barrett Littell
Shad Chadwick
Tanner Luttrell
Trey Nowlin

$890.00
$788.00
$747.00
$736.00
$652.00
$488.00
$448.00
$448.00
$440.00
$318.00
$256.00

Inc. Team Roping Heading

Al Lutz

Tom Bill Johnson
Mike Enervold
Ed Hawley

Clay Elkington
Diego Suarez
Nate Singletary
Shea Freeland
Michael Calmelat
Kylie McLean
Bryson Seaton
David Page

Koty Kamm
Armando Flores
Justin Darby
Manny Arzaga
Brody Shott
Nicole Baggarley
Scott Martin
Rusty Helgerson

$1,057.00
$955.00
$883.00
$808.00
$697.00
$672.00
$653.00
$636.00
$617.00
$535.00
$515.00
$498.00
$459.00
$401.00
$329.00
$329.00
$208.00
$195.00
$188.00
$58.00

Inc. Team Roping Heeling

Danielle Lowman
Cody Resor
Barrett Littell
Casey Green
Trey Nowlin
Nate Singletary

Li'l Michael Calmelat

Ernesto Badilla
Chance Shurtz
Chase Massengill
Junior Zambrano
Samuel Openshaw
Johnny Seaton
Billy Sanchez
Shawn Gross
Arnold Burruel

$1,461.00

$1,057.00
$955.00
$804.00
$751.00
$672.00
$621.00
$617.00
$563.00
$535.00
$530.00
$498.00
$457.00
$401.00
$329.00
$329.00



Dustin Willis $268.00

Cole Shott $208.00
William Benally $195.00
Cody Henderson $195.00
Brett Kamm $191.00
Monty James $134.00
Tom Bill Johnson $106.00
Porter Bryant $58.00

Saddle Bronc Riding

Jay Joaquin $2,863.00
Zane Munoz $1,398.00
Chance West $1,234.00
Jake Salcito $765.00
Kai Rockhill $674.00
Stuart Wright $530.00
Wade Brown $415.00
Jayde Smith $236.00
Ty Smith $110.00
John Birkholz $94.00

Bull Riding

Dylan McGuire $1,841.00
Hunter Kelly $1,830.00
Brandon McCassie $1,592.00
Paul Carrales $1,281.00
Caelan Reynolds $611.00
Brett Custer $436.00
Rahean Hart $404.00
Caleb Roden $362.00
Andy Bohl $343.00
Evan Betony $326.00

Brandon Reynolds $42.00



